beta
dyne
5W HigH-Voltage DC/DC ConVert-
er
24-Pin DiP
120, ±120 or 240VOUT
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com 5W HIGH-VOLTAGE DC/DC CONVERTER 24-PIN DIP   •   DCDC5DIP_DS_REVB.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 6
PWM

value measured at the input of the converter under full-load room temperature and nominal input voltage (24, 48 and 120Vdc).
4 With a 10µH input inductor and 10µF input capacitor.
ORDERING GUIDE
Optional: Insert an I for dual isolated outputs
D = DIP Package
Insert an R for RoHS models (Optional)
Input Voltage
Power (5 = 5W)
Number of Outputs (S = Single, D = Dual)
Output Voltage
Model Selection Guide
5      /      D-I
Contact factory for custom input and output voltage combinations
_ _ ___ ___ _ _ _
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com 5W HIGH-VOLTAGE DC/DC CONVERTER 24-PIN DIP   •   DCDC5DIP_DS_REVB.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 6
0.100 [2.54]
0.080 [2.03]
0.600 [15.24]
0.80[20.32]
1.25[31.75]
1 2 3 10 11 12
222324 1415 13
BOTTOM VIEW
0.40[10.16]
0.150 [3.81]
0.100 [2.54]TYP.
0.020 [0.51]DIA.
±.003[0.07]
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCH(mm)
TOLERANCE:
                         .XX ±.02[0.50]
                        .XXX±.010[0.254]
40 50 60 70
2
3
4
1
80 90 100
5
DERATING OF 5W DIP SERIES
PO
°C
0
24Vin MODELS
48 AND 120Vin MODELS
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
P
o
 (
W
A
T
T
S
)
Pin Function
SINGLE DUAL DUAL-ISOLATED
1 +VIN +VIN +VIN
2 +VIN +VIN +VIN
3 CASE CASE CASE
10 -VO1 (CONNECT TO PIN 14) GND (OUTPUT) -VO1 (AUX)
11 +VO1 (CONNECT TO PIN 15) +VOUT
+VO1 (AUX)
12 No Pin No Pin No Pin
13 VOUT ADJ VOUT ADJ VOUT ADJ
14 -VO2 (CONNECT TO PIN 10) -VOUT -VO2 (MAIN)
15 +VO2 (CONNECT TO PIN 11) GND (OUTPUT) +VO2 (MAIN)
22 ON/OFF ON/OFF ON/OFF
23 -VIN -VIN -VIN
24 -VIN -VIN -VIN
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
FIGURE 1. Typical derating curves of 5W DIP series
BETA DYNE INC   •   www.betadynepower.com 5W HIGH-VOLTAGE DC/DC CONVERTER 24-PIN DIP   •   DCDC5DIP_DS_REVB.PDF   •   PAGE 5 OF 6